Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Example
256
Part Number Code
MCP73830T-2AAI/MYY 2AA
MCP73830LT-0AAI/MYY 0AA
MCP73830LT-0BCI/MYY 0BC
 2011-2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005049D-page 17
MCP73830/L
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
MCP73830/L
DS20005049D-page 18  2011-2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2011-2014 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005049D-page 19
MCP73830/L
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision D (July 2014)
The following is the list of modifications:
1. Added the “Available Factory Preset
Options” table.
2. Removed any mention of Fixed Elapse Timer
having a disabled option.
3. Removed any mention of an option with no
precondition timer.
4. Corrected the flow-chart in Figure 4-1, specify-
ing STAT = High Z in the Charge Complete
Mode text box.
5. Updated Table 5-1.
6. Added the Section 6.1.1.2, "Input Over Volt-
age Protection (IOVP)".
7. Added Figure 6-3.
Revision C (August 2013)
The following is the list of modifications:
1. Updated the “Temperature Specifications”
table.
2. Updated Section 6.1.1.3, "Thermal Consider-
ations".
Revision B (December 2011)
The following is the list of modifications:
1. Updated Figure 4-1.
2. Removed the MCP73830 and MCP73830L
options from the “Product Identification Sys-
tem” section.
Revision A (September 2011)
• Original Release of this Document.
MCP73830/L
DS20005049D-page 20  2011-2014 Microchip Technology Inc.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: MCP73830T: Single Cell Li-Ion/Li-Polymer Battery Device,
Tape and Reel
MCP73830LT: Single Cell Li-Ion/Li-Polymer Battery Device,
Tape and Reel
Standard
Options:
IREG
(mA)
VREG
(V)
I P
R
E